BUREAU OF SECURITIES
by letter, which notification shall not affect any action taken
by the Bureau Chief before or after the letter is issued. The
issuance by the Bureau of a notification letter may allow the
applicant to supplement or amend the information previously
submitted in an attempt to cure the incomplete status of the
application, or to withdraw the application, within 21 days
after receipt of the notification letter.
1. If, during the pendency of the application, it appears
to the Bureau that the application contains a misrepre-
sentation, omits a required document or material fact or . ' contams any statement which may be, at the time and in the
light of the circumstances under which it is made, false or
misleading in any material respect, the Bureau Chief may
deny the application.
( d) The Bureau may require an agent to enter into an
agreement requiring heightened supervision and other restric-
tive conditions as a condition of granting that agent's ap-
plication for registration.
Amended by R.1974 d333, effective December 3, 1974.
See: 7 N.J.R. 12(b).
Amended by R.1982 d.304, effective September 7, 1982.
See: 14 N.J.R. 550(a), 14 N.J.R. 981(c).
Added(b)3.
Amended by R.1987 d.390, effective October 5, 1987.
See: 19N.J.R. 1417(a), 19N.J.R.1824(a).
Amount raised from $30.00 to $60.00.
Amended by R.1992 d.435, effective November 2, 1992.
See: 24 N.J.R. 2524(a), 24 N.J.R. 4060(a).
Revised section.
Amended by R.1995 d.270, effective June 5, 1995.
See: 27N.J.R. 303(a), 27N.J.R. 2241(a).
Inserted ''non-NASO member broker-dealer registered in New Jersey
directly with the Bureau of Securities or as an agent of a".
Amended by R.1997 d.451, effective October 20, 1997.
See: 29N.J.R. 3119(a), 29N.J.R. 4463(a).
In (a)3, added the last two sentences.
Amended by R.2003 dl54, effective April 7, 2003.
See: 34 N.J.R. 3691(a), 35 N.J.R. 1563(b).